

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023**

Girish Sudarshan Mane

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane

... Respondent

Dr. Uday Warunjikar with Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for the  
petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 1, 2023**

**P.C.:**

**1.** The petitioner is challenging order of interim maintenance. It is, therefore, necessary for the petitioner to deposit arrears of maintenance. Till the deposit is made, the writ petition cannot be entertained on merits. Hence, stand over to **15<sup>th</sup> September 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**