



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane.

..Respondent.

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/b Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for the petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 1, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the order dated 1st September 2023, the deposit will be made in this Court on or before 6th December 2023.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 22nd December September 2023. Hamdust permitted. In addition to the Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondent by private notice by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date.
3. This Court is informed that execution proceedings are pending. The Executing Court is requested to defer the hearing to the month of January 2024.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]