

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane

... Petitioner.

Versus

Sou.Poonam *alias* Girija Girish Mane

... Respondent.

Siddesh Pilankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Pratik B. Rahade, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2023.

P. C.:

1. Mr.Rahade, learned counsel appears for the Respondent and undertakes to file *vakalatnama* within a period of two weeks.

At his request, stand over to **12th January, 2024.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)