

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane ...Petitioner

V/s.

Poonam Alias Girija

Girish Mane

...Respondent

Dr.Uday P. Warunjikar i/b Mr.Siddhesh Pilankar for the
Petitioner.

Mr.Pratik B. Rahade for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2ND FEBRUARY, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Both the counsel submit that the matter can be
adjourned by a week's time. In the meantime they will exchange
the settlement proposal.

2. Stand over to 9 February 2024. Since the parties are
trying to settle this matter between them amicably, the
Executing Court should not proceed further in the matter till 15

February 2024. The matter to come up on board on 9 February 2024 at 4:30 p.m. under the caption of “Directions / Settlement”.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)