

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane ...Petitioner
Versus
Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane ...Respondent

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w. Adv. Siddhesh Pilankar for the Petitioner.
Adv. Prataki B. Rahade for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 23 FEBRUARY 2024

PC.:

1. By consent. Stand over to 7 March 2024 at 4.30 p.m. in chamber.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

Amol
Diliprao
Nawale
Digitally
signed by
Amol
Diliprao
Nawale
Date:
2024.02.26
18:42:03
+0530