

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 10093 OF 2023

|                                 |               |
|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Girish Sudarshan Mane           | ...Petitioner |
| Versus                          |               |
| Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane | ...Respondent |

---

Adv. Siddhesh Pilankar for the Petitioner.  
Adv. Nikhil Pujari i/b. Adv. Prataki B. Rahade for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 07 MARCH 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for both the sides seek a short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 4 April 2024.

*(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)*