

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane ... Petitioner
Vs.
Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane ... Respondent

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/b. Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Pratik Ranade for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsels for the parties on instructions submit that the parties would be agreeable to explore possibility of an amicable settlement. They request that the parties be referred for mediation.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that it would be convenient for the parties to attend mediation meetings at Pune. The parties are referred to the Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay for appointing an appropriate Mediator for conducting mediation meetings at Pune.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall intimate this order to the Main Mediation Centre for further process.
4. Soft copy of this order to be directly forwarded to the Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay.
5. List the petition under the caption "For Settlement" on 12th November 2024.
6. Ad-interim order already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]