

Mansi Shelke

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane .. Petitioner
Versus
Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane .. Respondent

.....

- Ms. Sakshi S. Inamdar i/b Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for Petitioner.
- Mr. Nikshil M. Pujari i/b Mr. Pratik Rahade for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALA, J.

DATE : 22 NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. By an order dated 12th September, 2024 passed by this Court, the parties were referred to mediator at Pune for mediation.
2. The parties have informed the Court that the mediation is still in progress and requested for some time.
3. Accordingly, stand over to 13th December, 2024 under the caption for “settlement”.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALA, J.]