

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane

.. Petitioner

Versus

Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane

.. Respondent

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Ms. Gargi Warunjikar i/b Mr. Siddehsh Pilankar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik B. Rahade for Respondents.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: 13 December, 2024

P. C.

1. In this matter the parties were referred to a Mediator. Mediator has submitted a report dated 11th November 2024, stating that the Mediation has failed.
2. In these circumstances, stand over to 20th December 2024, for admission of the Petition.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]