

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane

...Respondent

---

Mr. Jenish Jain i/b Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik B. Rahade, for the Respondent.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 7<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2.** Mentioned for continuation of ad-interim relief granted by earlier Order.
- 3.** Both the learned Counsel state that parties are negotiating the settlement.
- 4.** Stand over to **21<sup>st</sup> April 2025**. To be shown under the caption “for settlement”.
- 5.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in operation till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]