
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane

...Petitioner

Versus

Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane

...Respondent

Ms Gargi Warunjikar i/b Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for the
Petitioner.

Ms Rukmini Khairnar i/b Mr. Pratik Rahade for the
Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE 2025

PC :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent submits that an amount has already been agreed upon through talks between the parties, however there has been no further development in the matter. Therefore, in order to take appropriate instructions the respective counsel seek time.
2. At their request, stand over to **25th June 2025**.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]