

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan ManePetitioner

Vs.

Poonam Alias Girija Girish ManeRespondent

Mr. N. G. Kamble, i/b. Ms. Gargi Warujikar (Through VC), for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for respective parties informs that parties are exploring possibility of amicable settlement.
2. In that view of the matter, stand over to **14th November 2025**.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.09.23
14:46:50
+0530