

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2025.11.17  
10:44:00 +0530

Girish Sudarshan Mane ... Petitioner

V/s.

Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane ... Respondent

Mr. Sumit Kate with N. G. Kamble i/by Dr. Uday  
Warunjikar for the petitioner.

None for respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

PC.:

1. None for respondent.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> December 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)