

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan ManePetitioner

Vs.

Poonam Alias Girija Girish ManeRespondent

Dr. Uday Warunjikar with Ms. Neha Deshpande i/b Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dilip Shinde i/b Mr. R. Pratik, for Respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 12th December 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondent, stand over to **9th January 2026** as last chance.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)