

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10093 OF 2023

Girish Sudarshan Mane

... Petitioner

Versus

Poonam Alias Girija Girish Mane

... Respondent

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Mr. N.G. Kamble, for the petitioner.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on **25.06.2026.**

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Date:
2026.05.08
13:30:46
+0530